Clubspot LLC



Plymouth Yacht Club Junior Sailing Program Waiver

Plymouth Yacht Club Liability Waiver

I grant my permission for ______ to participate as a student in the Junior Sailing Program at Plymouth Yacht Club and declare that he/she is physically and medically able to participate in such a program, including understanding associated risks if he/she has been identified as being in a high-risk category to participate in this type of sport. I do not and will not hold Plymouth Yacht Club responsible and/or liable for any medical condition or injury he/she might sustain while engaged in this program.

In consideration of being permitted to enter the above program, being fully knowledgeable of the risks of sailing as a competitive sport, and recognizing that it shall be the responsibility of each participant/parent to decide whether to start or to continue instruction or race, I voluntarily assume the risk of participation in the same and agree to hold harmless and indemnify against all and any losses and/or claim incident thereto, the Plymouth Yacht Club, its Officers, its Committee members, and its employees conducting the instruction and/or racing. I understand that a USCG- approved life vest with an attached whistle is MANDATORY.

I grant Plymouth Yacht Club my permission to authorize emergency care for this student..

Per Massachusetts law, I certify that I have uploaded a current (within the past 18 months) certificate/letter from the student's physician attesting to the student's health & physical capabilities.

Signature of student's Legal Guardian

Date